-14 C Commissioners! Court met on monday, ceptember 12, 1938, with the following members, present to-wit: 0. A. Beauchamp, Judge D. B. Speights, Commissioner Frecinct # 1. .R. H. bolly, Commissioner Frecinct # 2. A. L, Harvill, Commissioner Precinct # 4. Geo. W. Russell, Sheriff. J. 0. Wright, County Clerk.

Accounts were allowed as shown in Accounts Allowed.

It is ordered by the court that the County Judge sign an agreement with the State

Department to maintain 3.354 miles of road to be constructed by the Highway Department from the Highway 8 via Pineland to Magasco.

Texas State Highway Department Form 455

AGREEMENT BY MUNICIPALITY OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISION TO MAINTAIN HIGHWAYS IMPROVED UNDER PROVISIONS OF FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACT AS AJENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED

The County of Dabine, State of Texas, hereinarter referred to as County, and the Texas High way Department, hereinafter referred to as the Highway Department, hereby agree as follows:

1. That the "ighway "epartment will submit a project for the improvement of 3.354 miles of the Feeder highway from int. with U.S. Hwy 59 to Magasco, known as Pineland-Magasco Spur , and to be designated as iexas FAS project No. 90-A, and will recommend its approval by the "ecretary of "griculture for construction with funds apportioned to the State under the Federal Highway Act as amended and supplemented; subhect however, to the condition that the County shall provide for its proper maintenance after completion of its improvement.

2. That the said County hereby requests the "ighway Department to submit the aforementioned project with recommendation that it be approved by the Decretary of Agriculture, and agrees that if such project is approved and constructed by the Aighway Department and the Decretary of Agriculture it thereafter, at its own cost and expense, will maintain the project in a manner satisfactory to them, or their authorized representatives, and will make ample provision each year for such maintenance.

Sheet 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto affixed their signatures, the County on the 17th day of August, 1958, and the Highway Department on the _____ day of _____ 19

ATTEST: _____.

By: O. A. Beauchamp, County Judge

County of Dabine, State of Texas

(Official title of Highway Department)

NOTE: Any official signing for and on behalf of a municipality or political subdivision should attach an original or authenticated copy of order, resolution, ordinance, or charter provision, or a citation to statute, under the authority of which this agreement is executed. Each agree ment should be executed in auplicate and a certified copy should be furnished for the Bureau of rublic Roads.

En and Parts

₽ॅХ:_ ВҮ:_ ВҮ:_

2-35-246 "R2"

pheet 2.

This being all the business, Court adjourned.

Commissioner, Pre. # 4.